
POS 
CLAS Cognome e Nome VP MP TP REGIONE

1 SECCI ALESSANDRO 296 15750 45685 PUGLIA

2 MONTICELLI CARLO 294 15025 42355 PUGLIA

3 CONVERTINO FILOMENA 272 10220 42340 PUGLIA

4 SPINOSA ANGELA 272 10220 42340 PUGLIA

5 PENNUZZI ANGELO 252 6425 40690 PUGLIA

6 RUFFO ENZO 248 5125 40025 PUGLIA

7 MORRONE ADELAIDE 247 5720 41025 PUGLIA

8 VOLPE ANTONELLA 247 5720 41025 PUGLIA

9 DELLINOCI FRANCESCA 247 5695 39220 PUGLIA

10 BUZZERIO CHIARA 245 5420 38165 PUGLIA

11 IOSCO VINCENZO 240 3655 37795 PUGLIA

12 LEO MARIA 240 3655 37795 PUGLIA

13 LAMANNA GIOVANNI 240 3575 39340 PUGLIA

14 MARANGI FLORA 240 3575 39340 PUGLIA

15 D'ESTE MARISA 233 3000 37615 PUGLIA

16 FRONTERA ESTER 226 1530 40495 CALABRIA

17 GRIECO RITA 226 1530 40495 CALABRIA

18 ALOSA LORENZA 225 630 36545 CALABRIA

19 MENGA SANTINO 222 750 38560 CALABRIA

20 TRICHILO MIMMO 222 750 38560 CALABRIA
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21 CENTRONE NINO 222 355 35800 PUGLIA

22 IORNO LINA 220 285 39120 CALABRIA

23 SANTORO OFELIA 220 15 34155 CALABRIA

24 VALENTINI FRANCESCO 220 15 34155 CALABRIA

25 ANNESE CARMELO 219 -65 37205 PUGLIA

26 ROLLI LOREDANA 219 -65 37205 PUGLIA

27 MATERIA GRAZIA 200 -4570 37525 SICILIA

28 VALORE SALVAORE 200 -4570 37525 SICILIA

29 BRIATICO SANTO 196 -5010 34445 PUGLIA

30 MOSCATIELLO MICHELA 195 -5255 35840 CALABRIA

31 SCHIRRIPA VALERIA 195 -5255 35840 CALABRIA

32 PANDOLFO ANNA 183 -6575 33255 SICILIA

33 BUCCERI TANIA 181 -7110 33745 SICILIA

34 FIORINO MARIA 179 -7680 34720 CALABRIA

35 NICOLETTA MARIA LUISA 179 -7680 34720 CALABRIA

36 LO DUCA ALBERTO 179 -8505 32510 SICILIA

37 LICARI LILIANA 175 -9725 31095 SICILIA

38 D'AMICO ANNIBALE 171 -9780 30510 SICILIA

39 SALAMONE MARIA 171 -9780 30510 SICILIA

40 PETRUZZI MINA 159 9730 23620 PUGLIA

41 MASCIANDARO ROSA 158 -12840 29630 SICILIA

42 SANTORO FRANCESCO 152 8615 23055 PUGLIA

43 BASILE GRAZIA 144 7135 22630 PUGLIA

44 ARENA NICOLA 137 5375 21370 PUGLIA

45 CARLUCCI FEDELE 135 5030 21510 PUGLIA



46 OTTAVIANO CIRO 135 5030 21510 PUGLIA

47 LAMARCA FILOMENA 135 4755 18360 CALABRIA

48 SAVARESE ANNAMARIA 135 4755 18360 PUGLIA

49 FONTANA MASSIMO 134 5075 22510 PUGLIA

50 VIGOROSO GIUSEPPE 134 5075 22510 PUGLIA

51 BUCCI MARIA ROSARIA 134 4660 20105 PUGLIA

52 ZACCARIA NINO 134 4660 20105 PUGLIA

53 DE FAZIO CONCETTA 132 4575 20470 PUGLIA

54 CASTIGLIA ANNA 126 2920 18985 PUGLIA

55 CATANZARO SALVATORE 126 2920 18985 PUGLIA

56 PERRONE ANGELA 125 3040 19215 PUGLIA

57 SPINOSA ANTONIO 125 3040 19215 PUGLIA

58 TAMBORRINO FRANCESCA 124 2660 19215 PUGLIA

59 FERRETTI GIUSI 123 2750 19260 PUGLIA

60 TALLARICO MARIA 122 2435 21710 CALABRIA

61 CARRIERO ANTONIO 120 1890 18815 PUGLIA

62 PASTANO CARMELA 120 1890 18815 PUGLIA

63 RENZI GIUSEPPE 119 2505 18085 CALABRIA

64 TRINCHINI ANTONIETTA 119 2505 18085 CALABRIA

65 FAGO GILDA 119 1700 19020 PUGLIA

66 MILANO ENZO 119 1700 19020 PUGLIA

67 BELLUCCI ADRIANA 117 1125 19885 PUGLIA

68 D'ADDARIO FILOMENA 117 1125 19885 PUGLIA

69 PERGOLIZZI ROBERTO 116 1235 20515 SICILIA

70 SIMONE LOREDANA 116 1235 20515 SICILIA



71 VOLPE ROSA 115 1120 18750 PUGLIA

72 DE LEONARDI MIMMA 115 1050 19320 PUGLIA

73 MUSCO' ROSSELLA 114 1145 18770 CALABRIA

74 PANAJA SILVANA 114 1145 18770 CALABRIA

75 BUSTO CESARE 113 715 19005 PUGLIA

76 CONTI ENZO 111 410 18375 SICILIA

77 MAGGIO LUIGI 111 370 19330 PUGLIA

78 PELUSO TONIO 111 370 19330 PUGLIA

79 DE BARTOLOMEO TERESA 110 125 19430 PUGLIA

80 CUSUMANO VITTORIO 109 -205 18985 SICILIA

81 DE GAETANO GIOVANNI 109 -205 18985 SICILIA

82 D'ANCONA MARIA TERESA 109 -360 16795 PUGLIA

83 BALBI MARIA 109 -390 17385 CALABRIA

84 MASI FILOMENA 109 -390 17385 CALABRIA

85 PAESANTI ELDA 109 -440 16645 PUGLIA

86 RINELLI MARIO 109 -440 16645 PUGLIA

87 DI STEFANO ROSALIA 108 -555 19170 SICILIA

88 SORCE CARMELA 108 -555 19170 SICILIA

89 LOMBARDO MONICA 107 -810 16960 SICILIA

90 PINTO LUIGI 106 -790 17690 PUGLIA

91 LAMPONE PAOLA 105 -910 17010 SICILIA

92 MAGISTRI CINZIA 105 -910 17010 SICILIA

93 BIANCO CONCETTA 102 -1630 17385 PUGLIA

94 GALIZIA ANTONIETTA 102 -1630 17385 PUGLIA

95 DE NICOLO' ANGELA 102 -1865 17405 PUGLIA



96 PALERMO ROSANGELA 102 -1865 17405 CALABRIA

97 EGITTO ROSSANA 100 -2220 15770 SICILIA

98 RIGANO ENZO 100 -2220 15770 SICILIA

99 MANGANELLA MARIA TERESA 99 -2165 18610 SICILIA

100 RUSSELLO GASPARE 99 -2165 18610 SICILIA

101 ROMANO MARIA 98 -2150 17410 CALABRIA

102 GIARRAPUTO ANNAMARIA 98 -2450 18570 SICILIA

103 GRACCIONE GINA 98 -2450 18570 SICILIA

104 PECORARO LAURA 98 -2505 16800 SICILIA

105 ARRIGO ANTONELLA 97 -2305 16730 SICILIA

106 GIBILARO GAETANA 97 -2305 16730 SICILIA

107 PASTORINO MARIO 97 -2540 16880 CALABRIA

108 ROCCO LUIGI 97 -2540 16880 CALABRIA

109 BORRIELLO ROSARIA 95 -2955 16955 CALABRIA

110 PENNINO ROBERTO 95 -2955 16955 CALABRIA

111 CORASANITI LILIANA 91 -4100 17040 CALABRIA

112 CREA GIUSEPPINA 91 -4100 17040 CALABRIA

113 ROMANAZZI ENZO 90 -3615 16110 PUGLIA

114 FOGLIA ANDREINA 88 -4150 16600 SICILIA

115 MORASCA NUCCIA 83 -5470 16020 CALABRIA

116 SALTERI MIRANDA 83 -5470 16020 CALABRIA

117 DI GRAZIA ILDA 80 -5825 16555 CALABRIA

118 SCIDA CATERINA 80 -5825 16555 CALABRIA

119 CAVA FRANCESCO 75 -7005 14145 CALABRIA

120 TRIMBOLI SERGIO 75 -7005 14145 SICILIA



121 AMICO AGATA 52 -12050 11940 SICILIA

POS 
CLAS Cognome e Nome VP MP TP REGIONE

1 MONTICELLI CARLO 159 9730 23620 PUGLIA

1 PETRUZZI MINA 159 9730 23620 PUGLIA

2 BASILE GRAZIA 144 7135 22630 PUGLIA

2 SECCI ALESSANDRO 144 7135 22630 PUGLIA

3 CONVERTINO FILOMENA 138 5495 20845 PUGLIA

3 SPINOSA ANGELA 138 5495 20845 PUGLIA

4 ARENA NICOLA 137 5375 21370 PUGLIA

4 PENNUZZI ANGELO 137 5375 21370 PUGLIA

5 FONTANA MASSIMO 134 5075 22510 PUGLIA

5 VIGOROSO GIUSEPPE 134 5075 22510 PUGLIA

6 BUCCI MARIA ROSARIA 134 4660 20105 PUGLIA

6 ZACCARIA NINO 134 4660 20105 PUGLIA

7 IOSCO VINCENZO 129 3595 19850 PUGLIA

7 LEO MARIA 129 3595 19850 PUGLIA

8 MORRONE ADELADE 128 3420 20330 PUGLIA

8 VOLPE ANTONELLA 128 3420 20330 PUGLIA
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9 ARNESE CARMELO 125 2770 19495 PUGLIA

9 ROLLI LOREDANA 125 2770 19495 PUGLIA

10 RUFFO ENZO 124 2465 20810 PUGLIA

11 D'ESTE MARISA 123 2750 19260 PUGLIA

11 FERRETTI GIUSI 123 2750 19260 PUGLIA

12 CARRIERO ANTONIO 120 1890 18815 PUGLIA

12 PASTANO CARMELA 120 1890 18815 PUGLIA

13 SANTORO OFELIA 118 1665 17900 CALABRIA

13 VALENTINI FRANCESCO 118 1665 17900 CALABRIA

14 LAMANNA GIOVANNI 118 1300 19450 PUGLIA

14 MARANGI FLORA 118 1300 19450 PUGLIA

15 PERGOLIZZI ROBERTO 116 1235 20515 SICILIA

15 SIMONE LOREDANA 116 1235 20515 SICILIA

16 DELLI NOCI FRANCA 115 1120 18750 PUGLIA

16 VOLPE ROSA 115 1120 18750 PUGLIA

17 ALOSA LORENZA 115 380 18190 CALABRIA

17 BUSTO CESARE 113 715 19005 PUGLIA

18 CENTRONE NINO 113 715 19005 PUGLIA

18 MAGGIO LUIGI 111 370 19330 PUGLIA

19 PELUSO TONIO 111 370 19330 PUGLIA

20 FRONTERA ESTER 110 135 19050 CALABRIA

20 GRIECO RITA 110 135 19050 CALABRIA

21 BUZZERIO CHIARA 110 125 19430 PUGLIA

21 DE BARTOLOMEO TERESA 110 125 19430 PUGLIA

22 MATERIA GRAZIA 110 -95 19305 SICILIA



22 VALORE SALVAORE 110 -95 19305 SICILIA

23 DI STEFANO ROSALIA 108 -555 19170 SICILIA

23 SORCE CARMELA 108 -555 19170 SICILIA

24 MASCIANDARO ROSA 106 -790 17690 SICILIA

24 PINTO LUIGI 106 -790 17690 PUGLIA

25 MENGA SANTINO 104 -1210 18885 CALABRIA

25 TRICHILO MIMMO 104 -1210 18885 CALABRIA

26 BIANCO CONCETTA 102 -1630 17385 PUGLIA

26 GALIZIA ANTONIETTA 102 -1630 17385 PUGLIA

27 DE NICOLO' ANGELA 102 -1865 17405 PUGLIA

27 PALERMO ROSANGELA 102 -1865 17405 CALABRIA

28 BRIATICO SANTO 100 -2040 16745 PUGLIA

28 MANGANELLA MARIA TERESA 99 -2165 18610 SICILIA

29 RUSSELLO GASPARE 99 -2165 18610 SICILIA

30 IORNO LINA 98 -2150 17410 CALABRIA

30 ROMANO MARIA 98 -2150 17410 CALABRIA

31 GIARRAPUTO ANNAMARIA 98 -2450 18570 SICILIA

31 GRACCIONE GINA 98 -2450 18570 SICILIA

32 PECORARO LAURA 98 -2505 16800 SICILIA

32 MOSCATIELLO MICHELA 98 -2530 18270 CALABRIA

33 SCHIRRIPA VALERIA 98 -2530 18270 CALABRIA

34 ARRIGO ANTONELLA 97 -2305 16730 SICILIA

34 GIBILARO GAETANA 97 -2305 16730 SICILIA

35 D'AMICO ANNIBALE 92 -3205 17295 SICILIA

35 SALAMONE MARIA 92 -3205 17295 SICILIA



36 PANDOLFO ANNA 90 -3615 16110 SICILIA

36 ROMANAZZI ENZO 90 -3615 16110 PUGLIA

37 BUCCERI TANIA 88 -4150 16600 SICILIA

37 FOGLIA ANDREINA 88 -4150 16600 SICILIA

38 FIORINO MARIA 87 -4095 16490 CALABRIA

38 NICOLETTA MARIA LUISA 87 -4095 16490 CALABRIA

39 DI GRAZIA ILDA 80 -5825 16555 CALABRIA

39 SCIDA CATERINA 80 -5825 16555 CALABRIA

40 CAVA FRANCESCO 75 -7005 14145 CALABRIA

40 TRIMBOLI SERGIO 75 -7005 14145 SICILIA

41 LICARI LILIANA 68 -8915 14135 SICILIA

41 LO DUCA ALBERTO 68 -8915 14135 SICILIA

POS 
CLAS Cognome e Nome VP MP TP REGIONE

1 SANTORO FRANCESCO 152 8615 23055 PUGLIA

1 SECCI ALESSANDRO 152 8615 23055 PUGLIA

2 BUZZERIO CHIARA 135 5295 18735 PUGLIA

2 MONTICELLI CARLO 135 5295 18735 PUGLIA

3 OTTAVIANO CIRO 135 5030 21510 PUGLIA
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3 CARLUCCI FEDELE 135 5030 21510 PUGLIA

4 SAVARESE ANNAMARIA 135 4755 18360 PUGLIA

4 LAMARCA FILOMENA 135 4755 18360 PUGLIA

5 DE FAZIO CONCETTA 132 4575 20470 PUGLIA

5 DELLINOCI FRANCESCA 132 4575 20470 PUGLIA

6 LAMANNA GIOVANNI 122 2275 19890 PUGLIA

6 MARANGI FLORA 122 2275 19890 PUGLIA

7 CONVERTINO FILOMENA 134 4725 21495 PUGLIA

7 SPINOSA ANGELA 134 4725 21495 PUGLIA

8 CATANZARO SALVATORE 126 2920 18985 PUGLIA

8 CASTIGLIA ANNA 126 2920 18985 PUGLIA

9 SPINOSA ANTONIO 125 3040 19215 PUGLIA

9 PERRONE ANGELA 125 3040 19215 PUGLIA

10 RUFFO ENZO 124 2660 19215 PUGLIA

10 TAMBORRINO FRANCESCA 124 2660 19215 PUGLIA

11 TALLARICO MARIA 122 2435 21710 CALABRIA

11 IORNO LINA 122 2435 21710 CALABRIA

12 VOLPE ANTONELLA 119 2300 20695 PUGLIA

12 MORRONE ADELAIDE 119 2300 20695 PUGLIA

13 MENGA SANTO 118 1960 19675 CALABRIA

13 TRICHILO MIMMO 118 1960 19675 CALABRIA

14 D'ADDARIO FILOMENA 117 1125 19885 PUGLIA

14 BELLUCCI ADRIANA 117 1125 19885 PUGLIA

15 PENNUZZI ANGELO 115 1050 19320 PUGLIA

15 DE LEONARDI MIMMA 115 1050 19320 PUGLIA



16 IOSCO VINCENZO 111 60 17945 PUGLIA

16 LEO MARIA 111 60 17945 PUGLIA

17 RENZI GIUSEPPE 119 2505 18085 CALABRIA

17 TRINCHINI ANTONETTA 119 2505 18085 CALABRIA

18 MILANO ENZO 119 1700 19020 PUGLIA

18 FAGO GILDA 119 1700 19020 PUGLIA

19 GRIECO RITA 116 1395 21445 CALABRIA

19 FRONTERA ESTER 116 1395 21445 CALABRIA

20 PANAJA SILVANA 114 1145 18770 CALABRIA

20 MUSCO' ROSSELLA 114 1145 18770 CALABRIA

21 CENTRONE NINO 109 -360 16795 PUGLIA

21 D'ANCONA MARIA TERESA 109 -360 16795 PUGLIA

22 MASI FILOMENA 109 -390 17385 CALABRIA

22 BALBI MARIA 109 -390 17385 CALABRIA

23 RINELLI MARIO 109 -440 16645 PUGLIA

23 PAESANTI ELDA 109 -440 16645 PUGLIA

24 MOSCATIELLO MICHELA 97 -2725 17570 CALABRIA

24 SCHIRRIPA VALERIA 97 -2725 17570 CALABRIA

25 LO DUCA ALBERTO 111 410 18375 SICILIA

25 CONTI ENZO 111 410 18375 SICILIA

26 D'ESTE MARISA 110 250 18355 PUGLIA

26 ALOSA LORENZA 110 250 18355 CALABRIA

27 DE GAETANO GIOVANNI 109 -205 18985 SICILIA

27 CUSUMANO VITTORIO 109 -205 18985 SICILIA

28 LICARI LILIANA 107 -810 16960 SICILIA



28 LOMBARDO MONICA 107 -810 16960 SICILIA

29 BRIATICO SANTO 96 -2970 17700 PUGLIA

30 ANNESE CARMELO 94 -2835 17710 PUGLIA

30 ROLLI  LOREDANA 94 -2835 17710 PUGLIA

31 CREA GIUSEPPINA 91 -4100 17040 CALABRIA

31 CORASANITI LILIANA 91 -4100 17040 CALABRIA

32 MATERIA GRAZIELLA 90 -4475 18220 SICILIA

32 VALORE SALVATORE 90 -4475 18220 SICILIA

33 LAMPONE PAOLA 105 -910 17010 SICILIA

33 MAGISTRI CINZIA 105 -910 17010 SICILIA

34 VALENTINI FRANCESCO 102 -1650 16255 CALABRIA

34 SANTORO OFELIA 102 -1650 16255 CALABRIA

35 ROCCO LUIGI 97 -2540 16880 CALABRIA

35 PASTORINO MARIO 97 -2540 16880 CALABRIA

36 PENNINO ROBERTO 95 -2955 16955 CALABRIA

36 BORRIELLO ROSARIA 95 -2955 16955 CALABRIA

37 FIORINO MARIA 92 -3585 18230 CALABRIA

37 NICOLETTA MARIA LUISA 92 -3585 18230 CALABRIA

38 D'AMICO ANNIBALE 79 -6575 13215 SICILIA

38 SALAMONE MARIA 79 -6575 13215 SICILIA

39 RIGANO ENZO 100 -2220 15770 SICILIA

39 EGITTO ROSSANA 100 -2220 15770 SICILIA

40 PANDOLFO ANNA 93 -2960 17145 SICILIA

40 BUCCERI TANIA 93 -2960 17145 SICILIA

41 SALTERI MIRANDA 83 -5470 16020 CALABRIA



41 MORASCA NUCCIA 83 -5470 16020 CALABRIA

42 AMICO AGATA 52 -12050 11940 SICILIA

42 MASCIANDARO ROSA 52 -12050 11940 PUGLIA


